

SC No. 28267/2016
State Vs. Kaushal Kumar & ors.
FIR No. 248/2010
PS :DBG Road

21.05.2018

Present : Sh. Alox Saxena, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kaushal Kumar and Bhanwar Lal are present on bail.
Accused Rihan is produced from judicial custody on issuance of production warrants.
Sh. S.P. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Kaushal Kumar and Bhanwar Lal.

The case is at the stage of prosecution evidence. No PW is present today.

PWs- Nodal Officer from Idea Sh. Pawan Kumar, HC Hawa Singh and Ct. Harbir be summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on 07.06.2018.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/21.05.2018