

IN THE COURT OF MRS. MANJOT KAUR (PB-0097)
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
(EXCLUSIVE COURT FOR HEINOUS CRIMES
AGAINST
WOMEN), PATIALA

BA/305 dated 23.1.2020
PBPT01001038/2020
Date of Order: 30.1.2020

Muskan Dhiman Vs. State of Punjab.

Application for bail u/s 438 Cr.PC.

Present: Sh.Umesh Goel, advocate, counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Deepinder Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

ORDER

1 This order of mine shall dispose of an application U/s 438 Cr.P.C., for grant of bail filed by applicant in case FIR No.123 dated 4.12.2019 under sections 406, 498A IPC, P.S.Banur.

2 Upon notice, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor has appeared to represent the State and to contest the bail application.

3. I have heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned Addl. PP for the State and have gone through the record carefully.

4. It is the case of complainant Monika Rani that on 15.1.2012, she was married to Lalit Kumar son of Harbans Lal. Although her parents had given her handsome dowry yet her husband and other members of in-laws family were not satisfied with the same and soon started harassing and maltreating her for its insufficiency. On 16.4.2019, she moved an application to DSP Rajpura. During the course of inquiry of the aforementioned application, it transpired that her husband had illicit relations with Muskan daughter of Jagdish Singh. When she confronted her husband, he threatened to marry aforementioned Muskan.

5. In view of the aforementioned allegations leveled against the bail applicant, no recovery is to be effected from her. In the said circumstances, custodial interrogation of the bail applicant is not required in this case. Accordingly, the present bail application stands allowed subject to bail applicant joining investigation with the investigating officer subject to his furnishing of bail/surety bonds in the sum of Rs.50,000/-each within 7 working days from today itself and also subject to the conditions laid down in Section 438(2) (i) (ii) and (iii) of the Code of Criminal Procedure. However, it is made clear that in the event of non joining of investigation by the bail applicant during the specific period, the benefit of bail allowed to the applicant shall stand canceled. Copy of order be sent to the SHO of the concerned police station for information/compliance. Police file be returned. File be consigned to the record room.

**Announced
Dated 30.1.2020**

**(Manjot Kaur)(PB-0097)
Additional Sessions Judge
Patiala/**

**Typed by Seema Rani
Stenographer-II.**

'directly dictated'