

State Vs. Kaushal Kumar & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-000657-2011

SC No. 28267/2016

FIR No. 248/2010

PS : DBG Road

28.04.2022

Physical Hearing

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. S.P. Yadav, Advocate with Mr. Varun Sharma,
Advocate for the accused, namely, Bhanwar Lal.
Mr. J.K. Tripathi, *Amicus Curiae* with the accused, namely,
Rehan @ Farukh.

It is 12.10 p.m.

On application, the accused, namely, Bhanwar Lal is exempted from his personal appearance subject to the condition that he will not dispute his identity and evidence recorded in his absence and in presence of his counsel. PW20 ASI Harbeer Singh partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property. PW HC Hawa Singh and Insp. Pravesh Kaushik are present. They are discharged unexamined. The case property is with PS Crime Branch, Nehru Place. PW HC Hawa Singh, Vijender, Naresh Sangwan and PW20 ASI Harbeen Singh be summoned for **12.07.2022**. IO SI Baljeet Singh be also summoned. Issue notice to SHO, PS DBG Road, *through DCP (Centrals)*.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.04.2022