

SC No. 28267/2016
State Vs. Kaushal Kumar Etc.
FIR No. 248/2010
PS: DBG Road

17.11.2023

File is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of applicant/accused no. 3 Rehan for cancellation of NBWs.

Present: None for State.

Applicant/accused no. 3 Rehan in person.

Heard on application.

Accused no. 3 Rehan has submitted that he is looking after his wife and newly born son and supporting documents are filed. The documents filed by the accused are not near to the date when he had absented.

In these circumstances of the case NBW is recalled and stands cancelled with warning to the accused no. 3 Rehan to be careful in future. Application stands disposed.

Let PW-28 and PW-29 as mentioned in list of witness be summoned for recording of PE on the date already fixed i.e. 20.11.2023. Robkar be issued.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/17.11.2023