

SC No.28267/2016
FIR No. 248/2010
PS DBG Road
State vs. Kaushal Kumar Etc.

30.01.24

Present: Sh. Parvesh Kumar Ranga, learned Substitute Addl. P. P.
for the State.

Sh. S. P. Yadav, learned Counsel for accused Bhawar Lal
alongwith accused in person on bail.

Accused No.3 Rehan is absent.

Accused No.1 Kaushal Kumar has expired on
26.09.2020.

PW/Inspt. Pravesh Kaushik is present but he is
discharged unexamined on account of absence of accused No.3
Rehan.

Issue NBWs against accused Rehan and notice under
Section 446 Cr. P. C. to his surety through SHO concerned for
20.02.24.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/30.01.24