

SC No. 28267/2016
FIR No. 248/2010
PS DBG Road
State vs. Kaushal Kumar Etc.

06.05.24

Present: Sh. Aditya Trehan, learned Addl. P. P. for the State.
Ms. Meenakshi, learned proxy Counsel for accused No.2
Bhanwar Lal.
Sh. J. K. Tripathi, learned Amicus Curiae for accused
No.3.
Accused No.3 Rehan is absent.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
No.2 which is heard and allowed for today only.

Surety of accused No.3 namely Sh. Manikant Mandal is
present and he is directed to furnish his fresh address and produce
accused No.3 on the next date of hearing failing which he is liable to
explain why his surety bond shall not be forfeited.

Put up for further hearing on **11.07.24**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/06.05.24