

SC No. 28267/2016
State Vs. Kaushal Kumar Etc.
FIR No. 248/2010
PS: DBG Road

15.10.2024

Present: None for the State.

Sh. Akhil Maheshwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused no.
2.

Sh. J.K. Tripathi, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused no. 3.

Accused no. 3 in person.

Accused no. 2 Bhanwar Lal is absent.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
no. 2 Bhanwar Lal which is heard and allowed for today only.

No witness is present today.

Witness Insp. Kailash Chander is on leave today and SI
Parvesh has also not appeared on the ground of ill health. In these
circumstances matter is adjourned and above 02 witnesses be
summoned for PE for **12.12.2024**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/15.10.2024