

SC No. 28267/2016
State Vs. Kaushal Kumar Etc.
FIR No. 248/2010
PS: DBG Road

26.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Brahm Shankar, Clerk of Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2.
Insp. Randhir Singh, SHO, PS DBG road is present through VC.
Accused no. 3 is not produced from J/C.
Accused no. 2 is absent.
Proceedings against accused no. 1 stood abated.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused no. 2 which is heard and allowed for today only.

SHO, PS DBG road has submitted that some time may be granted to him to submit compliance of order dated 05.08.2025.

Surety Ms. Mridula is present with her husband and subject to verification by SHO, PS DBG road the surety Ms. Mridula is discharged for today.

In view thereof let SHO, PS DBG and ASI Bharat Bhushan be summoned to submit in same terms of previous order and

//2//

production warrant be issued to the accused no. 3 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.09.2025**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/26.08.2025