

SC No. 28267/2016
State Vs. Kaushal Kumar Etc.
FIR No. 248/2010
PS: DBG Road

01.09.2025

Present: Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Sh. S.P. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 2.
Sh. Manoj Rathi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused no. 3.
SHO Randhir Singh PS DBG road is present alongwith
ASI Bharat Bhushan in person.
Accused no. 3 is produced from J/C.
Accused no. 2 is absent.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused no. 2 which is heard and allowed for today only.

SHO PS DBG road seeks some time to verify in terms of order dated 05.08.2025. Let SHO to verify the same and be summoned a fresh for the next date of hearing.

Three prosecution witness namely Jignesh from Surat (Gujarat), SI Parvesh and witness MGC(M) of PS Crime branch with case property be summoned through SHO concerned for PE on 16.09.2025.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/01.09.2025