

SC No. 28267/2016
FIR No. 248/2010
PS DBG Road
State vs. Kaushal Kumar Etc.

26.11.2025

File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared as holiday on account of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Learned Addl. P. P. for the State.
Sh. Manoj Rathee, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ld. LAC Sh. N
K Juali for accused no. 3
Accused no. 3 in person on bail.
Sh. Deepansh Banga, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
no.2.

An exemption application is moved on behalf of accused
No.2 which is heard and allowed for today only.

Witnesses are not present today. As per DCP report, the
SHO PS DGB Road will take further necessary steps in respect of
witness Jignesh. Witness Jignesh as since shifted to Canada for past 6
years.

Let previous order be complied with for **06.01.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/26.11.2025